prepared by:

# The State of Alabama,

SHELBY COUNTY.

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Brian & Janice Gordon P.O. Box 392 Columbiana, AL 35051

	Community A	
That for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$19	0.00) and other good and	
valuable consideration		Dollar
he undersigned grantor M. Brian Gordon, Sr.,	a married man	
and paid by Janice O. Gordon, a married wo	man	
receipt whereof is acknowledgedthe said		
grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said	Janice O. Gordon	
following described real estate, to-wit:		
A parcel of land situated in the SW 1/4 c		
Township 21S, Range 1E, Shelby County, Al		
described as follows: The South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the SW	1/4 of the SW 1/4 and	
the North 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the SW		
Section 16, Township 21S, R1E, lying nort		
Also an Easement attached as Exhibit A.		
TILDO CII IDCID CIIICII		
Being a Part of T-31.	20120927000369860 1/4 \$67.00 20120927000369860 0f Probate, AL	
	Shelby Chty Judge 5. 09/27/2012 02:53:49 PM FILED/CERT	
	Shelby County, AL 09/27/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$46.00	
		,
tuated in Shelby County, Alabam	1a.	
To have and to hold the said above described proper	ty unto the said party of the second part, together	with all
ingular the tenements, heriditaments and appurtenances th		
ingular the tenements, nermitaments and appurtenances on assigns forever.		
In Witness Whereof, lave hereunto set	my $264$	_ day
	nand and seal, unis	
September , 2012	Marian Lock Ho	
WITNESSES:	M. Brian Gordon, Sr.	(S
	M. Dilai Goldon, Di.	(S
	**************************************	(S
		(S

THE STATE OF ALABA Shelby	AMA, }I,	Sheil	<u> </u>			e 1 <sub>3</sub>		
	Jounty )							
a Notary Public  M. Brian Co	rdon Sr		in	and for	said Co	ounty, in	said S	State, hereby
certify that M. Brian Go		······································		~		is	·	
whose nameis								
acknowledged before me on		_			•		_	
executed the same voluntaril Given under my hand a	y on the day ti	ne same bed )/	irs date.		40	<i>L</i>	2~1~	
Given unaer my nana d	ma seat, ims		aay				<u>,                                    </u>	4. D. 19
				rel		120	lle	9/1/
THE STATE OF ALABA	AMA, )I,							
<b>a</b>			in.	and for	said C	ountv. ir	said S	State, hereby
certify that				-				-
to the foregoing conveyance								<del></del> -
that								
voluntarily executed the sam								
day the same bears date; the			_	•			<del></del>	
other witness, and that such								_
Given under my hand,								
THE STATE OF ALABA  a  certify that on the			in	and for	said Co	ounty, in	said S	State, hereby efore me the
within named				knc	own to n	re (or m	ade kn	own to me),
to be the wife of the within	named		*****		*			
who, being examined separa	ite and apart	from the hi	ısband, t	ouching	her sign	rature t	o the v	vithin
	***************************************	<b>-</b>	acknow	ledged ti	hat she	rigned th	he sam	e of her own
free will and accord, withou	ut fear, constr	aint or thre	ats on th	he part o	of the h	usband.		
In witness whereof, I h	ereunto set m	y hand, this	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	day of		*. *** *** **	<i>.</i>	4. D. 19
20120927000369860 2/4 \$67			70400000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second s		医甲基基甲基 经收益 化	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 ma 4
Shelby Cnty Judge of Proba 09/27/2012 02:53:49 PM FIL	ate, AL							
		Au l	to to	g g	ģ, ģ		1	2
		3	her iied	-day	D S S	6	bate	
	ž Ž		inty,	28.7	\$ O.	Î	Pro	ů ≥
	Z B B		<b>20 3</b> 3	<b>₹</b>	cord		ge of	N N O
			said	Ta L	2		Indg	P A T
	X L		jo og	on th				T T
2	5 0			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				V C
	7 4		obate Cou foregoing	office				Ž.
			E U	this				SA 44
	S S		the Pat the	n in		D SÁ		For For
	D T		क स	ratio		Ö		ording te Tax
	9	-	udge ertify	egistr	ages.	,		
			2 8	E	Fa Pa	}		Sta

•

#### EXHIBIT A

A 30' Easement for Ingress, Egress, Drainage and Utilities situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, lying 15' each side of and parallel to the following described centerline:

Commence at the NE corner of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama; thence S 89'23'30" W a distance of 1124.54'; thence S 00'56'37" E a distance of 533.37' to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said point being the point of a non tangent curve turning to the left with a radius of 80.00', a delta angle of 47'11'15", and subtended by a chord which bears S 47'44'21" W, a chord distance of 64.04', ; thence along said curve an arc distance of 65.89'; thence \$ 24'08'43" W a distance of 22.76'; thence with a curve turning to the right with a radius of 28.00', a delta angle of 78'47'07", and subtended by a chord which bears S 63°32'17" W, a chord distance of 35.54'; thence along said curve an arc distance of 38.50'; thence N 77'04'10" W a distance of 96.92'; thence with a curve turning to the left with a radius of 90.00', a delta angle of 93'54'58", and subtended by a chord which bears \$ 55'58'21" W, a chord distance of 131.55'; thence along said curve an arc distance of 147.52'; thence with a reverse curve turning to the right with a radius of 165.00', a delta angle of 36'40'26", and subtended by a chord which bears \$ 27'21'05" W, a chord distance of 103.82'; thence along said curve an arc distance of 105.61'; thence S 45'41'17" W a distance of 89.78'; thence S 42'56'32" W a distance of 130.58'; thence S 53'24'17" W a distance of 84.18'; thence with a curve turning to the right with a radius of 245.00', a delta angle of 24'52'27", and subtended by a chord which bears \$ 65'50'30" W, a chord distance of 105.53'; thence along said curve an arc distance of 106.36'; thence S 78'16'44" W a distance of 10.16'; thence with a curve turning to the left with a radius of 160.00', a delta angle of 31'02'57", and subtended by a chord which bears S 62'45'15" W, a chord distance of 85.65'; thence along said curve an arc distance of 86.71'; thence S 47°13'47" W a distance of 116.31'; thence S 42°12'47" W a distance of 141.19' to the northerly right of way line of Shelby County Highway 30 (80' ROW) and the POINT OF TERMINATION.

Signed for identification:

M. Buin Kardon Sv.

20120927000369860 3/4 \$67.00 20120927000369860 3/4 \$67.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 5helby Cnty Judge of PM FILED/CERT 09/27/2012 02:53:49 PM FILED/CERT

# 20120927000369860 4/4 \$67 00

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

20120927000369860 4/4 \$67.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/27/2012 02:53:49 PM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Brian et Janice Gordon	Grantee's Name					
Mailing Address	P.O. Box 392	Mailing Address	P.O. Box 392				
	Columbiana, Al. 35051		Columbiana, AL 35051				
Property Address	A parcel of land in the	Date of Sale	09/26/2012				
	SW 1/4 of SW 1/4, Sec.16,T2	<u> </u>					
	R1E, Shelby Co., AL. Hwy. 30,	or					
	Wilsonville, AL.	Actual Value	\$				
			<b>ቀ</b> 46 . በበበ				
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 40,000.				
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)							
Bill of Sale Sales Contra		Appraisal X Other Tax Commission					
		X Other Tax Commission	er's office				
Closing State	ement		ه د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د				
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.							
	[r	nstructions					
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.							
Grantee's name a to property is being	and mailing address - provide thing conveyed.	e name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest				
	- the physical address of the pr	operty being conveyed, if a	vailable.				
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.							
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.							
conveyed by the	ne property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mark	his may be evidenced by an					
excluding current responsibility of v	ided and the value must be detented use valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h)	s determined by the local of purposes will be used and t	fficial charged with the				
accurate. I further	st of my knowledge and belief the r understand that any false state icated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	ements claimed on this form					
Date 09/27/2012	<u>2</u>	Print Janice O. Gordon					
Unattested		Sign Janual.	Gordon				
	(verified by)	(Grantor Grantee	Owner/Agent) circle one				